



OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the Management System of

CICON EPOXY AND STEEL CUTTING PLANT LLC

ICAD 1, Mussaffah Industrial Area, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates.

has been assessed and registered by Veritas System Quality Certificates as conforming to the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

Environmental Management System

The Environmental Management System is applicable to:

- Fabrication of Traffic, Commercial, Advertising, Safety Signs.
- Fabrication of Steel Structures and other Metal Structures.
- Supply, Cutting, Bending and Epoxy Coating of Reinforcing Steel Bars.
- Onshore and Offshore Oil & Gas Fields & Facilities Services.
- Fabrication of Welded Wire Mesh, Compact Coil.
- Manufacturing of Steel Billets.

IAF/EA-NACE Code: 17-25.11/25.93 & 29-46.15

Certificate No : VSQC099-421242137

$$\label{eq:linear} \begin{split} \text{Initial Certificate Date : 03-08-2024} & | \text{Certificate expiry date : 02-08-2027} \\ \texttt{1}^{st} \text{ Surveillance due before : 02-08-2025} & | 2^{nd} \text{ Surveillance due before : 02-08-2026} \\ \text{This certificate is validated through successfully completion of the annual surveillance audit.} \end{split}$$

D. W. Mim

Authorised Signatory

Veritas System Quality Certificates Issuing LLC P.O. Box: 122982, Al Karama, Dubai, United Arab Emirates.







This certificate remains valid while the holder maintains the management system in accordance with the standard(s) above, which will be periodically audited by Veritas System Quality Certificates Issuing LLC.

This certificate remains the property of Veritas System Quality Certificates Issuing LLC and must be returned on request. In the issuance of this certificate, Veritas System Quality Certificates Issuing LLC no liability to any party other than to the client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon certification agreement. Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.veritasassurance.com, directly through QR code by using any device with correct information or email to admin@veritasassurance.com.